

31 August 2015

Level 19, 31 Queen Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia telephone 03 8616 1957 facsimile 03 8616 1111 www.greencapecapital.com ABN 98 120 328 529 AFSL 303903

The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By electronic lodgement

Dear Sir/Madam

## Re: Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder ~ Australian Careers Network Limited (ACO)

We enclose notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder in Australian Careers Network Limited. This notice is given by Greencape Capital Pty Ltd.

Yours faithfully

Melissa Robinson Company Secretary

Yeuna & Brinson

attach

## Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

ACN/ARSN (If applicable)  The holder ceased to be a authorish holder on 28/08/2015 The holder ceased to be a authorish holder on 31/08/2015 The previous notice was given to the company on 31/08/2015 The previous notice was given to the company on 31/08/2015 The previous notice was dated 31/08/2015 The previous notice was d	<u>To</u> Company Na	me/Scheme	Austra	lian Career	s Network Limited				
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 28/08/2015 The previous notice was given to the company on 31/08/2015 The previous notice was dated 31/08/2015  2. Changes in relevant interests  Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as foliowes.  Date of change Person whose relevant Nature of change (4) Consideration given in relation to change (5) mumber of securities affected securities affected annexure 1 Refer Refer Annexure 1 Renexure 1 Refer Refer Annexure 1 Refer Annexure 1 Renexure 1 Refer Refer Annexure 1 Refer Refer Annexure 1 Refer Refer Annexure 1 Refer Refer Annexure 1 Refer Refer Refer Refer Refer Refer Annexure 1 Refer R				2 434					
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  120 328 529  The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 28/08/2015 The previous notice was given to the company on 31/08/2015 The previous notice was dated 31/08/2015 The previous notice was dated 31/08/2015  C. Changes in relevant interests  Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme are as follows:  Date of change   Person whose relevant   Nature of change (4)   Consideration given in relation to change (5)   Class (6) and number of securities affected securities affected affected annexure 1   Refer   Refer   Refer   Refer   Annexure 1	1. Details of sub	estantial holder (1)							
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  120 328 529  The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 28/08/2015 The previous notice was given to the company on 31/08/2015 The previous notice was dated 31/08/2015 The previous notice was dated 31/08/2015  C. Changes in relevant interests  Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme are as follows:  Date of change   Person whose relevant   Nature of change (4)   Consideration given in relation to change (5)   Class (6) and number of securities affected securities affected affected annexure 1   Refer   Refer   Refer   Refer   Annexure 1	Name		Greend	cape Capita	al Pty Ltd				
The previous notice was given to the company on 31/08/2015  The previous notice was given to the company on 31/08/2015  2. Changes in relevant interests  Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holder notice to the company or scheme are as follows:  Date of change  Person whose relevant interest changed  Nature of change (4)  Consideration given in relation to change (5)  affected  affected  Annexure 1  Capital Pty Ltd  Annexure 1  Refer  Annexure 1  Refer  Annexure 1  Refer Annexure 1  Capital Pty Ltd  Annexure 1  Annexure 1  Capital Pty Ltd  Annexure 1  Capital Pty Ltd  Annexure 1  Capital Pty Ltd  Capital Pty Capital Pty Ltd  Capital Pty Ltd  Capital Pty Capital Pty Capital Pty Ltd  Capital Pty C	ACN/ARSN (if ap	oplicable)							
2. Changes in relevant interests  Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as folious affected interest changed  Person whose relevant interest changed (4)   Consideration given in relation to change (5)   Consequence of securities affected affected securities affected affec					28/08/2015				
2. Changes in relevant interests  Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:  Date of change   Person whose relevant   Nature of change (4)   Consideration given in relation to change (5)   Class (6) and number of securities affected affected affected affected affected affected affected Annexure 1   Refer   Refer   Refer Annexure 1   Refer Annexure 2   Refer Annexure 3   Refer Annexure 3   Refer Annexure 4   Refer Annexure 5   Refer Annexure 6   Refer Annexure 6   Refer Annexure 7   Refer Annexure 8   Refer Annexure 9   Refer 8   Refer 8   Refer 8   Refer 9   Refe	The previous noti	ice was given to the comp	any on	31/08/2015					
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as folionate of change   Person whose relevant   Nature of change (4)   Consideration given in relation to change (5)   Class (6) and number of securities affected   Refer   Refer   Refer   Refer   Refer   Annexure 1   Ranexure 1   Ranexure 1   Refer   Annexure 1   Refer   R	The previous noti	ice was dated			31/08/2015				
Date of change   Person whose relevant interest changed   Nature of change (4)   Consideration given in relation to change (5)   Nature of change (6)   Consideration given in relation to change (7)   Nature of change (8)   Consideration given in relation to change (8)   Nature of change (9)   Nature of change (9)   Nature of change (10)   Nature (10)	2. Changes in re	elevant interests							
interest changed relation to change (5) number of securities affected  Refer Greencape Capital Pty Ltd Annexure 1 Refer Annexure 1 Annexure 1 Annexure 1  3. Changes in association  The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the subsolider in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:  Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association  N/A N/A  4. Addresses  The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  Name Addresses  Greencape Capital Pty Ltd Level 15, 255 Pitt Street, Sydney  Signature  Melissa Robinson Capacity Company Secretary									
Annexure 1 Capital Pty Ltd Annexure 1 Annexure 1 Annexure 1  3. Changes in association  The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the subsociation relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:  Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association  N/A N/A  4. Addresses  The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  Name Addresse  Greencape Capital Pty Ltd Level 15, 255 Pitt Street, Sydney  Signature  Point name Melissa Robinson Capacity Company Secretary	Date of change	_		change (4)	_	number of securities		-	
The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substitution of their association (7) with, the substitution of their association (7) with, the substitution of their association (8) with the company or scheme are as follows:  Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  N/A  1. Addresses  The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  Name Address  Greencape Capital Pty Ltd  Level 15, 255 Pitt Street, Sydney  Signature  Drint name Melissa Robinson  Capacity  Company Secretary		•		ure 1				-	
N/A  A. Addresses  The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  Name  Address  Greencape Capital Pty Ltd  Level 15, 255 Pitt Street, Sydney  Signature  Drint name  Melissa Robinson  Capacity  Company Secretary	The persons who holder in relation	have become associates to voting interests in the o	company o	r scheme are a	as follows:	d the nature of their a	ussociation (7) with, the s	substar	
Addresses The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  Name Address  Greencape Capital Pty Ltd Level 15, 255 Pitt Street, Sydney  Signature  Print name Melissa Robinson Capacity Company Secretary		чком (іі арріісавіе)							
Address  Greencape Capital Pty Ltd  Level 15, 255 Pitt Street, Sydney  Signature  Drint name  Melissa Robinson  Capacity  Company Secretary	4. Addresses							_	
Signature  Melissa Robinson  Capacity  Company Secretary		f persons named in this fo	orm are as						
Signature  print name Melissa Robinson Capacity Company Secretary					55 Pitt Street. Sydn	ev			
print name Melissa Robinson Capacity Company Secretary		учричи ту ши				-,			
	Signature		•						
	orint name	Melissa Robinson	1		Capacity C	ompany Secreta	ary		
Sign here date 31/08/2015	sign here	Yeuna & Boinson date 31/08/2015							

Melissa Robinson
Company Secretary of Greencape Capital Pty Ltd

Yeuna & Brinson

Transactions:

Company

Name/Scheme: Australian Careers Network Limited (ACO)

As at: 28/08/2015

Class of security: Ordinary Fully Paid

Date of Change	Holder of relevant interest	Nature of Change	Consideration	Number of Securities	Person's Votes Affected
Date of Change	interest	Nature of Charige	Consideration	Securities	Anecteu
28/08/2015	Greencape Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	2,008.26	- 705	705
28/08/2015	as above	Sell	60,396.02	- 21,202	21,202
28/08/2015	as above	Sell	5,247.12	- 1,842	1,842
28/08/2015	as above	Sell	23,387.01	- 8,210	8,210
28/08/2015	as above	Sell	99,581.36	- 34,958	34,958
28/08/2015	as above	Sell	2,398.52	- 842	842
28/08/2015	as above	Sell	174,992.35	- 61,431	61,431
28/08/2015	as above	Sell	43,147.74	- 15,147	15,147